Office of the Attorney General
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Electronically Filed

04/06/2016 04:11:19 PM

NOTC % $ %\Mu—'
ADAM PAUL LAXALT

Attorney General

JOANNA N. GRIGORIEV

Senior Deputy Attorney General

Nevada Bar No. 5649

555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900

Las Vegas, NV 89101

P: (702) 486-3101

F: (702) 486-3416

Email: jgrigoriev@ag.nv.qov

Attorneys for Barbara Richardson, Commissioner
of Insurance, as the Permanent Receiver for
Nevada Health CO-OP

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CLERK OF THE COURT

STATE OF NEVADA, EX REL.
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE, IN HER
OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS STATUTORY
RECEIVER FOR DELINQUENT DOMESTIC
INSURER,

Case No. A-15-725244-C

Dept. No. 1

Plaintiff,
VS.
NEVADA HEALTH CO-0OP,

Defendant.

e et et et “agmt” “agmt”  “vapmt” g’ e’ et et g’ “agpt® “eumm

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF RECEIVER

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to NRCP 25(d) and NRS Chapter 696B,
Barbara Richardson is hereby substituted in the place and stead of Amy L. Parks as the
Receiver for Nevada Health CO-OP as Ms. Richardson has been appointed Insurance

Commissioner for the State of Nevada following Ms. Parks’ service as Acting Commissioner.

DATED this 6™ day of April, 2016.

ADAM PAUL LAXALT
Attorney General

By: /s/ Joanna N. Grigoriev
JOANNA N. GRIGORIEV
Senior Deputy Attorney General

_1-




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | am an employee of the State of Nevada, Office of the Attorney
General and that on the 6" day of April, 2016 | served the foregoing NOTICE OF

Office of the Attorney General
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SUBSTITUTION OF RECEIVER addressed as follows:

Barbara D. Richardson, Commissioner

State of Nevada Department of Business and Industry
Division of Insurance

1818 E. College Parkway, Suite 103

Carson City, Nevada 89706

Bryce C. Loveland, Esq.

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP

100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600

Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4614

(702) 464-7024 Phone

(702) 382-8135 Fax

(Via Wiznet Electronic Service) bcloveland@bhfs.com

Christopher Humes, Esq.

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP

100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600

Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4614

(702) 464-7094 Phone

(702) 382-8135 Fax

(Via Wiznet Electronic Service) chumes@bhfs.com

Ms. Ebony Davis

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP

100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600

Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4614

(702) 464-7024 Phone

(702) 382-8135 Fax

(Via Wiznet Electronic Service) edavis@bhfs.com

s/ Marilyn Millam
An employee of the Attorney General




