			•									
	1	NOTC	Alun D. Column									
Office of the Attorney General 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101	2	ADAM PAUL LAXALT Attorney General	CLERK OF THE COURT									
	3	JOANNA N. GRIGORIEV Senior Deputy Attorney General										
	4	Nevada Bar No. 5649 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900										
	5	Las Vegas, NV 89101 P: (702) 486-3101										
	6	F: (702) 486-3416 Email: jgrigoriev@ag.nv.gov										
	7	Attorneys for Barbara Richardson, Commissione of Insurance, as the Permanent Receiver for	er									
	8	Nevada Health CO-OP										
	9	IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT O	OURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA									
	10	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA										
	11	STATE OF NEVADA, EX REL.) Case No. A-15-725244-C									
	12	COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS STATUTORY) Dept. No. 1									
		RECEIVER FOR DELINQUENT DOMESTIC INSURER,										
	13	Plaintiff,										
	14	VS.))									
	15	NEVADA HEALTH CO-OP,)									
	16											
	17	Defendant.))									
	18		_)									
	19	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF RECEIVER										
	20	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant	to NRCP 25(d) and NRS Chapter 696B,									
	21	Barbara Richardson is hereby substituted in the place and stead of Amy L. Parks										
	22	Receiver for Nevada Health CO-OP as Ms.	Richardson has been appointed Insurance									
	23	Commissioner for the State of Nevada following	Ms. Parks' service as Acting Commissioner.									
	24	DATED this 6 th day of April, 2016.										
	25		PAUL LAXALT y General									
	26	, ttorrio	,									
	27		s/ Joanna N. Grigoriev									
	28		JOANNA N. GRIGORIEV Senior Deputy Attorney General									

555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900 Office of the Attorney General Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

	Ιŀ	nereb	y cer	tify t	that I	am	an e	emp	loyee	of the	State	e of N	Vevad	a, Offi	ce of	f the	Attor	ney
Gener	al	and	that	on	the	6 th	day	of	April,	2016	l se	erved	the	forego	oing	тои	ICE	OF
SUBSTITUTION OF RECEIVER addressed as follows:																		

Barbara D. Richardson, Commissioner State of Nevada Department of Business and Industry Division of Insurance 1818 E. College Parkway, Suite 103 Carson City, Nevada 89706

Bryce C. Loveland, Esq. Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4614 (702) 464-7024 Phone (702) 382-8135 Fax (Via Wiznet Electronic Service) bcloveland@bhfs.com

Christopher Humes, Esq. Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4614 (702) 464-7094 Phone (702) 382-8135 Fax (Via Wiznet Electronic Service) chumes@bhfs.com

Ms. Ebony Davis Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4614 (702) 464-7024 Phone (702) 382-8135 Fax (Via Wiznet Electronic Service) edavis@bhfs.com

> /s/ Marilyn Millam An employee of the Attorney General